Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Bank One, NA	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Beach Mold & Tool, Inc.     Internal			
Individual(s) ✓ Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 999 Progress Blvd  City: New Albany State: IN Zip: 47150  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Indiana  Other  If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2516542, 2543992			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Adam L. Brookman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: 780 N. Water Street	8. Deposit account number: 07-1509			
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip:53202				
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE			
Adam L. Brookman  Name of Person Signing  SI	12/, 2/03 gnature 3			
Total number of pages including dover sheet, etachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0821

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, BEACH MOLD & TOOL, INC. (the "Debtor"), and BANK ONE, NA, with its main office in Chicago, Illinois, successor by merger to Bank One, Michigan (the "Lender"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to release all security interests in the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in a security agreement between the Lender and the Debtor, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 002469, Frame 0214, on March 12, 2002, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Lender; and

The Lender hereby terminates its security interests in all of the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this /O+- day of June, 2003.

BANK ONE, NA (Main Office Chicago)

By:

David C. Savage, Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

SS

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Personally came before me this 10<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2003, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as an officer of Bank One, NA, by its authority.

Notary Public, State of

My commission

SUSAN E. PORTWOOD
Notery Public, State of Ohlo

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0822

## **TRADEMARKS**

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	OWNER	ENCUMBRANCES
BEACH MOLD & TOOL,INC.	2,516,542	12/11/01	Beach Mold & Tool, Inc.	Security Agreement to Bank One, Michigan
	2,543,992	03/05/02	Beach Mold & Tool, Inc.	Security Agreement to Bank One, Michigan

MW#1063767~v2 - Release of Trademark

COLUMBUS/1063767 v.01

RECORDED: 12/12/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002762 FRAME; 0823. 74